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Hueneme High School  
Sports Contact List 

2024-2025 
 

Scan the QR Code above if you are interested in playing a sport at Hueneme. 
 

If you have specific questions, contact the coach at their email address below. 
 

Fall Season: August - November 

Sports Coach Email 
 

Cheer 
Boys Cross Country 
Girls Cross Country 
Girls Golf 
Girls Tennis 
Football 
Girls Volleyball 
Boys Water Polo 
Girls Flag Football 

Sonia Lopez 
Douglas Petree 
Pablo Gallegos  
Joel Mills 
Walter Moody 
Alex Morfin  
Jason Sierra  
Olivia Hernandez  
Raul Rivera 

sonia.lowpez@yahoo.com 
doug.petree@oxnardunion.org 
pablo.gallegos@oxnardunion.org 
joel.mills@oxnardunion.org  
walter.moody@oxnardunion.org   
alexander.morfin@oxnardunion.org  
robert.sierra@oxnardunion.org  
olivia.hernandez@oxnardunion.org 
raul.rivera@oxnardunion.org 

Winter Season: December - February 

Boys Basketball  
Girls Basketball 
Boys Soccer   
Girls Soccer  
Girls Water Polo 
Boys Wrestling 
Girls Wrestling  

Brandon Banales  
Joy Herzog 
David Nava  
Francisco Salazar 
Kyle Ripley  
Ralph Ramirez  
Raul Rivera  

brandon.banales@oxnardunion.org 
joy.herzog@oxnardunion.org 
Gk.dn19@yahoo.com 
francisco.salazar@oxnardunion.org   
kyle.ripley@oxnardunion.org  
ramirez17us@yahoo.com 
raul.rivera@oxnardunion.org  

Spring Season: February - June 

Baseball  
Boys Golf  
Softball  
Boys Swim 
Girls Swim  
Boys Tennis  
Boys Track  
Girls Track  
Boys Volleyball  
Girls Beach Volleyball  

Mauel Lara 
Lui Toilolo 
Jesus Hernandez  
Kyle Ripley  
Cori Rafaelli 
Walter Moody  
Cody Laboy 
Pablo Gallegos 
Will Peni 
Bradley Gibbs  

manuel.lara@oxnardunion.org 
lui.toilolo@oxnardunion.org  
liljj64@hotmail.com 
kyle.ripley@oxnardunion.org  
cori.rafaelli@oxnardunion.org  
walter.moody@oxnardunion.org  
cody.laboy@oxnardunion.org  
pablo.gallegos@oxnardunion.org 
william.peni@oxnardunion.org  
bradley.gibbs@oxnardunion.org  
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